You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1669 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th October 2016

EU Ref Vote Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Children under 18?
. Did not Lib Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Remain | Leave Con | Lab UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland Yes No
vote Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1669| 656 | 713 | 260 |471(391])100] 161 | 808 | 861 | 194 | 713 | 412 |350f 951 | 718 | 200 554 359 402 154 351 1211

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How often have you done each of the following things:
Told someone your food order was take-away rather than eat-in
because it costs less
| frequently do this 4 4 3 7 4 4 4 1 5 4 14 5 2 1 4 4 9 4 2 6 2 7 3
| occasionally do this 7 9 5 6 6 7 13 5 8 6 13 9 4 3 7 7 8 7 8 7 3 6 7
| have done this once or twice 11 12 8 12 10 11 12 7 9 12 16 12 8 8| 12 9 12 11 8 10 13 12 10
TOTAL HAVE 22 25 16 25 20 22 29 13 22 22 43 26 14 12 23 20 29 22 18 23 18 25 20
I have never done this 71 68 78 61 75 71 66 79 | 69 73 50 64 81 86| 71 71 63 69 75 71 77 65 74
Don’t know/Prefer not to say 7 6 6 14 4 7 4 7 8 6 7 10 5 3 6 9 8 9 7 5 5 10 7
Paid someone cash-in-hand for work they’ve done for you, so
that it costs less, knowing they won’t pay tax
| frequently do this 4 3 5 3 3 2 8 10 5 3 5 3 4 6 4 4 5 4 2 5 5 4 4
| occasionally do this 14 15 15 8 21 11 13 12 | 16 12 5 11 19 18| 16 12 12 16 12 13 15 14 15
| have done this once or twice 25 25 28 17 31 20 22 29| 25 25 8 23 29 33| 27 21 18 23 28 28 26 27 24
TOTAL HAVE 43 43 48 28 55 33 43 51 46 40 18 37 52 57 47 37 35 43 42 46 46 45 43
| have never done this 49 50 45 58 39 59 44 42 | 47 52 74 54 41 36| 46 53 60 47 50 49 46 45 50
Don’t know/Prefer not to say 8 7 6 12 6 7 14 7 7 8 8 9 6 6 7 9 5 10 8 6 9 10 7
Lied about your own age / situation to get a cheaper deal on
something
| frequently do this 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
| occasionally do this 5 7 3 7 3 5 5 6 6 4 18 5 2 1 5 5 6 5 4 7 3 5 5
| have done this once or twice 13 17 9 12 13 13 21 9 | 11 14 26 15 7 8| 15 11 11 15 12 11 13 12 12
TOTAL HAVE 19 25 13 19 17 19 27 15 18 19 48 21 9 9 21 17 19 21 17 19 17 19 18
| have never done this 76 71 82 70 79 77 68 80| 75 77 46 72 87 88| 75 77 79 72 78 76 81 75 77
Don’t know/Prefer notto say 5 4 4 10 4 4 6 5 6 4 7 7 4 3 4 7 2 7 5 5 3 7 5
Lied about your child's age to get a cheaper deal on something
| frequently do this 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 4 0
| occasionally do this 4 5 4 3 2 6 6 5 5 3 6 6 3 1 4 4 3 5 4 4 1 11 2
| have done this once or twice 11 12 11 8 12 11 13 15 9 12 2 13 12 8 11 10 6 13 11 11 6 23 7
TOTAL HAVE 16 18 16 11 15 18 22 21 15 16 10 21 15 9 16 15 10 19 16 17 7 38 9
| have never done this 75 73 77 72 77 73 75 72| 74 75 77 67 78 86| 74 75 81 71 76 72 86 56 80
Don’t know/Prefer not to say 9 10 7 16 8 9 3 7 11 8 13 12 7 5 10 9 9 10 8 12 6 6 11
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EU Ref Vote Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Children under 18?
. Did not Lib Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Remain | Leave Con | Lab UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland Yes No
vote Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1669| 656 | 713 | 260 |471]391]100] 161 808 | 861 | 194 | 713|412 |350]| 951 | 718 | 200 554 359 402 154 351 1211

% % % % % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Refilled your drink without paying extra
| frequently do this 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 1
| occasionally do this 5 5 3 7 2 5 6 7 7 2 13 6 2 1 5 4 6 4 4 6 3 7 4
| have done this once or twice 10 12 8 9 8 11 6 7 11 9 24 10 6 5 10 9 9 10 10 10 12 8 10
TOTAL HAVE 16 18 12 18 11 18 13 15 19 12 41 17 8 6 16 14 16 15 15 18 15 17 15
| have never done this 78 77 83 72 84 76 85 79| 73 83 53 75 86 89| 79 78 78 78 79 77 82 75 80
Don’t know/Prefer not to say 6 4 4 11 4 6 2 6 7 4 6 7 5 4 5 7 6 7 6 5 4 8 5
Put a product through a self-service till for less than it should
actually cost
| frequently do this 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
| occasionally do this 2 3 2 2 1 3 3 1 3 2 6 4 1 0 3 2 4 2 2 2 2 4 2
| have done this once or twice 6 8 5 4 7 6 3 4 7 5 10 9 3 3 7 5 9 7 5 6 6 6 6
TOTAL HAVE 9 12 8 7 9 10 6 7 11 8 19 14 4 3 11 8 14 10 8 9 8 11 9
I have never done this 85 84 88 80 87 84 90 89 | 83 87 71 80 92 95| 85 85 82 83 88 86 87 82 86
Don’t know/Prefer not to say 5 4 4 12 4 5 4 4 6 5 10 7 4 2 4 7 4 7 4 5 4 6 5
Taken a plastic bag at a supermarket without paying for it
| frequently do this 2 3 1 3 2 2 1 4 2 2 7 3 1 0 2 3 5 3 1 2 2 3 2
| occasionally do this 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 7 4 2 1 4 2 4 4 2 3 3 5 3
| have done this once or twice 12 11 13 9 12 11 16 14 | 13 11 18 12 9 11| 10 14 9 12 13 11 15 12 12
TOTAL HAVE 17 17 17 17 17 17 20 21 20 15 32 19 12 12 16 19 18 19 16 16 20 20 17
| have never done this 78 79 79 73 80 79 79 74| 74 81 61 75 83 86| 80 75 80 75 79 79 77 75 79
Don’t know/Prefer not to say 5 4 4 11 4 4 1 5 6 4 7 6 4 2 4 6 3 6 5 5 3 6 4
Illegally streamed TV shows, movies or music
| frequently do this 7 10 5 7 4 5 5 9 9 6 24 7 3 3 8 6 9 7 5 8 9 7 7
| occasionally do this 9 11 6 12 6 10 10 5 12 7 19 12 6 2 10 7 13 8 8 9 10 10 9
| have done this once or twice 12 13 11 15 12 13 18 5 14 10 14 16 11 6 14 10 9 12 13 13 13 15 11
TOTAL HAVE 28 34 22 34 22 28 33 19 35 23 57 35 20 11 32 23 31 27 26 30 32 32 27
I have never done this 65 60 73 54 72 64 63 75| 57 72 31 56 77 87| 63 67 63 65 69 63 61 59 67
Don’t know/Prefer not to say 7 7 5 12 5 7 4 6 8 6 11 9 4 2 5 9 7 8 5 7 6 9 6
Illegally downloaded TV shows, movies or music
| frequently do this 5 6 4 2 3 3 3 6 6 3 17 4 2 2 5 4 6 5 4 4 5 5 4
| occasionally do this 8 9 6 10 5 8 14 6 11 5 19 10 5 2 9 7 8 8 7 8 9 10 7
| have done this once or twice 12 14 9 16 12 13 13 4 14 9 12 17 9 4 14 9 12 11 13 12 10 12 12
TOTAL HAVE 25 29 19 28 20 24 30 16 31 17 48 31 16 8 28 20 26 24 24 24 24 27 23
| have never done this 69 63 76 60 75 69 66 78 | 60 77 41 60 79 90| 67 72 68 67 71 68 70 64 71
Don’t know/Prefer not to say 7 7 5 11 5 7 4 6 8 6 12 9 5 2 6 9 6 9 5 7 6 9 6

2 © 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 1669 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th October 2016

Weighted Sample

Eaten loose fruit/pick n’ mix at a store without paying for it
| frequently do this
| occasionally do this
| have done this once or twice
TOTAL HAVE
I have never done this
Don’t know/Prefer not to say

Avoided paying for a fare on public transport
| frequently do this
| occasionally do this
| have done this once or twice
TOTAL HAVE
I have never done this
Don’t know/Prefer not to say

TOTAL HAVE DONE AT LEAST ONE OF THE ABOVE
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EU Ref Vote Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Children under 18?
Total | Remain | Leave | %"t | con [ Lab | L'® | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | Restof { Midlands T oy | scotiand | ves | No
vote Dem South | Wales
1669] 656 | 713 | 260 |471|391] 100 161 |808| 861 | 104|713 | 412 |350] 951 | 718 | 200 | 554 | 350 | 402 | 154 | 351 | 1211
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1] 1 1 o]o 1 o of1 1|3 o o o1 1] 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
2| 1 3 4 |2 1 1 afla 1|3 3 1 1|2 3| 4 3 2 1 1 3 2
9| 9 7 10 |6 6 16 9f[9 9 [14 9 9 5|8 10| 9 9 8 9 9 9 8
12 11 11 14 8 8 17 13 14 11 20 12 10 6 11 14 14 12 11 1 1 13 11
84| 8 8 75 |83 88 81 82|82 8 |73 81 8 93| 8 81| 84 82 85 84 85 81 85
5] 4 3 1|3 4 2 afls a|e 6 4 1|3 6| 2 6 4 4 a4 6 4
1] 2 1 o1 1 3 1|1 1|4 1 o 1|1 1] 2 0 1 1 1 1 1
4| 5 3 6 |2 3 3 a6 2|8 6 1 1|4 4| a 4 2 4 a4 4 4
19| 22 14 27 |15 21 24 12|22 17 |30 22 17 10| 20 18| 28 18 16 17 25 19 19
24 29 18 33 18 25 30 17 20 20 42 29 18 12 25 23 34 22 19 22 30 24 24
71| 67 79 56 |79 69 69 77|65 76 |51 64 79 87| 72 69| 61 71 75 73 65 69 72
5| 5 3 1|3 6 1 46 4|7 7 3 2|3 8| 4 5 5 4 5 7 4
74 79 72 73 77 73 83 67 77 71 83 76 73 68 78 69 75 75 73 74 80 77 73

© 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

www.yougov.co.uk




